Application Guidelines  

1. Click the “Apply online” in the website of the Department under the tab “Admission” 

or follow the link https://bmpt.du.ac.bd/ms-admission-apply 

2. Deposit Application Fee (non-refundable) of Taka 1500/- (One thousand five hundred 

only) in any online branch of Agrani Bank ltd. (Guidelines for depositing the 

application fee are outlined in page 2).  

3. Fill up the required fields in the website. 

4. Upload the following (See pages 3-7 for guidance):   

a. A recent photograph (300 x 300 pixel) in .JPEG or .PNG format